505022010 07/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5068758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI CARAPELLI	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILBARCO INC.	
Street Address:	7300 W. FRIENDLY AVENUE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15992966
Application Number:	62512422
PCT Number:	US1835109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)417-3127

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: CRAIG N. KILLEN

Address Line 1: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR
Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091860/09612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG N. KILLEN

SIGNATURE: /Craig N. Killen, Reg. No. 35,218/

DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180726140636326#page1.tif source=20180726140636326#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0246

505022010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Giovanni Carapelli, residing at 3618 Fairlane Street, High Point, North Carolina 28265 have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in a provisional patent application titled "FUEL DISPENSER ALTERNATIVE CONTENT CONTROL BASED ON MONITORED FUELING TRANSACTION PHASE," said application having been filed on May 30, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/512,422, a U.S. utility patent application titled "FUEL DISPENSER ALTERNATIVE CONTENT CONTROL BASED ON MONITORED FUELING TRANSACTION PHASE," said application having been filed on May 30, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/992,966, and in an international PCT application titled "FUEL DISPENSER ALTERNATIVE CONTENT CONTROL BASED ON MONITORED FUELING TRANSACTION PHASE," said application having been filed on May 30, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. PCT/US2018/035109 (hereinafter referred to as "said applications").

WHEREAS, Gilbarco Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7300 W. Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410, is desirous of obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to said invention(s) and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of my right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation. continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said applications and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

> PATENT REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0247

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: _	7-16-2018	6 AXXV	
		Giovanni Carapelli	

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF GUILFORD

On this day of ______, 2018, before me came Giovanni Carapelli, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public JANE GOODLE

My commission expires: June 7, 2022

場内はGOEKE NOTARY PUBLIC Guilford County, North Carolina My Commission Expires: んぱ フ, 202

2